CLAMP ON PROBE 3270 series
AC/DC CURRENT SENSOR CT6860 series
Wide-band Models from DC to 100 MHz
CLAMP ON PROBE 3276
2
■ Square wave response
Input: 1 kHz square wave 200 mAp-p
(Oscilloscope bandwidth 400 MHz)

CT9557
Model : ENSOR UNIT
Model No. (Order Code) (Note)
CT9555 (For the CT6841-05, etc., using Hioki ME15W connector)
CT9556 (For the CT6841-05, etc., using Hioki ME15W connector)
CT9557 (For the CT6841-05, etc., using Hioki ME15W connector)
Accessories: CT9555, CT9556: AC Adapter Z1008 ×1, Power cord ×1, Instruction manual ×1,
CT9557: AC Adapter Z1002 ×1, Power cord ×1, Instruction manual ×1
Bundled accessories
CARRYING CASE
9355
 For the 9272-10, 9270s,
or other models
Options A
CONNECTION
CORD L9217
 Cord has insulated BNC
connectors at both ends,
1.6 m (5.25 ft) length
CONNECTION CORD
9165
 Cord has metallic BNC connectors
at both ends, use at metallic
terminal, 1.5 m (4.92 ft) length
SENSOR UNIT CT9555
 Power supply for current
sensors (1ch, with Waveform
output)
SENSOR UNIT CT9556
 Power supply for cur-
rent sensors (1ch, with
Waveform/RMS output)
SENSOR UNIT CT9557
 Power supply for current sensors
(4ch, with Waveform/Total
Waveform/Total RMS output)
CONVERSION CABLE
9705
 0.2 m (0.66 ft) length, to connect
the CT6841-6846, CT6863/6865,
9709, 9272-10 to the F/V
Unit 8940, Cannot be used in
combination with the CT6862
Options D
CONVERSION CABLE 9318
 To connect the CT6841-6846,
CT6865/63, 9277/78/79, 9270/71/72
to the 8971/40/51, 38 cm (14.96 in)
length
*The Clamp Sensor 9272-10 has different output wiring than the previous 9272.
Both the 9318 and 9705 are required in order to connect to the F/V Unit 8940.